

Human Services Department

Cora T. Daise Director

JOY F. COOPER Mayor

ANABELLE LIMA-TAUB Vice Mayor

> JOY D. ADAMS Commissioner

MICHAEL BUTLER Commissioner

MICHELE LAZAROW Commissioner

1000 N.W. 8<sup>th</sup> Avenue Hallandale Beach, FL 33009 Ph (954) 457-1460 Fax (954) 457-1305

## TO ALL INTERESTED IN THE HALLANDALE BEACH COMMUNITY SUBJECT: DR. MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. HUMAITARIAN AWARD

The City of Hallandale Beach City Commission annually recognizes individuals, groups, committees and organizations that have promoted unity and harmony within the Hallandale Beach Community by the presentation of the Humanitarian Award. Currently, we are seeking nominations for the award.

Neither elected officials, nor the City Manager will be eligible for the Humanitarian Award. However, City Advisory Board Members and City employees may be nominated if their contribution is performed as an individual or as a member of an organization, outside of their regular City of Hallandale Beach board and/or job duties.

To nominate an individual or group, complete the electronic Nominations Application. Nominations include the following information: the nominee's name, address, and telephone number; a brief written explanation as to why the nominee is deserving of this award complete with a narrative description of their community service, inclusiveness, collaboration, ethics; and the person's name, address, and telephone number, etc. who is submitting the nomination. Applications will be reviewed by the Human Services Appointment Committee, and recommendations presented to the City Commission.

This is a great opportunity for you to tell those in the community that you are proud of them, and let others know about their accomplishments. Become active, submit your nominations. The deadline for nominations for this upcoming award is August 30, 2024 at 4:00 PM. Applications can be accessed and completed via the following link:

https://www.cohb.org/2024-25MLKOnlineApplication

For additional information, or if assistance with completion of an application is needed, please feel free to contact the Human Services Department at (954) 457-1460.

Sincerely,

CITY OF HALLANDALE BEACH

Cora T. Daise Director, Human Services Department

## NOW ACCEPTING "ELECTRONIC" APPLICATIONS The Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Humanitarian Award

This award is bestowed annually to the person or organization chosen from applications submitted from the community; reviewed and selected by the Human Services Appointed Committee and approved by the City Commission.

City Officials and the City Manager are ineligible for consideration of this award. Advisory Board members and City employees whose contributions are performed as an individual or as a member of an organization, outside of City of Hallandale Beach board and/or job duties are eligible for consideration of this award.

Applications are available online at CoHB.org. <u>Applications are</u> only accepted electronically.

SUBMIT APPLICATIONS TO the Human Services Application Link bel https://www.cohb.org/2024-25MLKOnlineApplication For additional information please call

(954) 457-1460.

**APPLICATION DEADLINE** 

August 30, 2024 at 4:00 pm



